
Northwest Nazarene (2-2) -vs- Concordia University Irvine (2-2)
1/31/2026 at Irvine, Calif.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Talley (1-0)
Loss: W. Madison (0-1)
Save: G. Brubaker (1)
HBP: C. Talley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Gimbi First: Pete Saucedo Third Base: Arturo Belmonte 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 229   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwest Nazarene 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 10 0
Concordia University Irvine 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 9 0

Northwest Nazarene 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Leavitt 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    C. Walsh 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
P. Sobiesiak lf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
K. Karpstein 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
A. Arechiga cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
M. Paterson rf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
C. Parry dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    E. Brown pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Burns 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    C. Boswell ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    L. Herrera 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Williams c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
J. Mestas ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Talley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Becker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Brubaker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 10 2 1 5 4

2B: P. Sobiesiak (1)
SB: M. Leavitt (1); A. Arechiga (1)
DP: 2

Concordia University Irvine 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
I. Walz ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
L. Spitler 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
W. Madison p/dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
D. Knowles 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
C. Marinelli c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    M. Overacker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Stewart c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
M. Pont 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Bolden rf 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
D. Hall cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    C. Vanderhoo ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    S. Voortman cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Caira lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
    J. Pugh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 9 2 3 7 9

2B: N. Caira (1)
SH: M. Pont (1)
SF: N. Caira (1)
SB: D. Knowles (1)
HBP: C. Marinelli (1)
DP: 3

Northwest Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Talley (W, 1-0) 5.0 7 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 19 22 3 5 51
K. Becker 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 12
G. Brubaker (S, 1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 14
Totals 9 2 2 3 7 0 0 1 0 26 32 6 6 77

Concordia University Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Madison (L, 0-1) 5.0 8 4 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 20 21 7 3 52
J. Pugh 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 8 8 3 0 26
Totals 10 4 4 1 5 4 0 0 0 28 29 10 3 78



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 1st NNU CUI
M. Leavitt singled to center field. 0 0
P. Sobiesiak singled to center field; M. Leavitt advanced to second. 0 0
K. Karpstein walked; P. Sobiesiak advanced to second; M. Leavitt advanced to third. 0 0
A. Arechiga singled down the rf line, RBI; K. Karpstein out at second 1b to ss; P. Sobiesiak advanced to
third; M. Leavitt scored. 1 0
A. Arechiga stole second. 1 0
A. Arechiga advanced to third on a wild pitch; P. Sobiesiak scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
A. Arechiga scored on a wild pitch. 3 0
M. Paterson singled to third base. 3 0
C. Parry grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; M. Paterson out on the play. 3 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 1st NNU CUI
I. Walz struck out looking. 3 0
L. Spitler flied out to rf. 3 0
W. Madison flied out to cf. 3 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 2nd NNU CUI
C. Burns struck out swinging. 3 0
H. Williams flied out to rf. 3 0
J. Mestas flied out to cf. 3 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 2nd NNU CUI
D. Knowles struck out swinging. 3 0
C. Marinelli flied out to rf. 3 0
M. Pont singled to center field. 3 0
J. Bolden singled to shortstop; M. Pont advanced to second. 3 0
D. Hall struck out swinging. 3 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 3rd NNU CUI
M. Leavitt flied out to rf. 3 0
P. Sobiesiak doubled down the lf line. 3 0
K. Karpstein flied into double play rf to 3b; P. Sobiesiak out on the play. 3 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 3rd NNU CUI
N. Caira doubled down the lf line. 3 0
I. Walz singled to second base. 3 0
L. Spitler reached on a fielder's choice; I. Walz advanced to second; N. Caira out at third ss to 3b. 3 0
W. Madison grounded into double play 2b to 1b; L. Spitler out on the play. 3 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 4th NNU CUI
A. Arechiga flied out to lf. 3 0
M. Paterson singled through the left side. 3 0
C. Parry lined out to lf. 3 0
C. Burns flied out to rf. 3 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 4th NNU CUI
D. Knowles singled to second base. 3 0
D. Knowles stole second. 3 0
C. Marinelli hit by pitch. 3 0



M. Pont out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; C. Marinelli advanced to second; D. Knowles advanced to third. 3 0
J. Bolden singled to left field, RBI; C. Marinelli advanced to third; D. Knowles scored. 3 1
D. Hall struck out swinging. 3 1
N. Caira grounded out to p. 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 5th NNU CUI
H. Williams struck out, reached first on a wild pitch. 3 1
J. Mestas grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; H. Williams out on the play. 3 1
M. Leavitt singled up the middle. 3 1
M. Leavitt stole second. 3 1
P. Sobiesiak singled to left center, RBI; M. Leavitt scored. 4 1
K. Karpstein grounded out to 3b. 4 1

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 5th NNU CUI
C. Walsh to 2b for M. Leavitt. 4 1
I. Walz walked. 4 1
L. Spitler grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; I. Walz out on the play. 4 1
W. Madison singled to center field. 4 1
D. Knowles struck out looking. 4 1

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 6th NNU CUI
W. Madison to dh. 4 1
J. Pugh to p. 4 1
A. Arechiga flied out to lf. 4 1
M. Paterson struck out looking. 4 1
C. Parry singled to third base. 4 1
C. Boswell pinch hit for C. Burns. 4 1
C. Parry advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
E. Brown pinch ran for C. Parry. 4 1
C. Boswell singled to right field; E. Brown advanced to third. 4 1
H. Williams struck out swinging. 4 1

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 6th NNU CUI
L. Herrera to 3b for C. Boswell. 4 1
K. Becker to p for C. Talley. 4 1
C. Marinelli singled through the right side. 4 1
M. Overacker pinch ran for C. Marinelli. 4 1
M. Pont grounded out to c; M. Overacker advanced to second. 4 1
J. Bolden walked. 4 1
C. Vanderhoo pinch hit for D. Hall. 4 1
C. Vanderhoo walked; J. Bolden advanced to second; M. Overacker advanced to third. 4 1
G. Brubaker to p for K. Becker. 4 1
N. Caira flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; J. Bolden advanced to third; M. Overacker scored. 4 2
I. Walz flied out to rf. 4 2

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 7th NNU CUI
I. Stewart to c for M. Overacker. 4 2
S. Voortman to cf for C. Vanderhoo. 4 2
J. Mestas flied out to cf. 4 2
C. Walsh struck out swinging. 4 2
P. Sobiesiak flied out to rf. 4 2

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 7th NNU CUI
L. Spitler singled to center field. 4 2



W. Madison struck out swinging. 4 2
D. Knowles lined out to cf. 4 2
I. Stewart struck out swinging. 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


